

2023 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS (C23101)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		BIDDER 2 GHILOTTI BROS., INC.		BIDDER 3 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		18737	SOIL SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS	FA	100,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100,000.00
2		70030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
3		80100	UTILITY POTHOLING	EA	1,131.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 565,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 520,260.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 367,575.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 791,700.00
4		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
5		120000	PROJECT FUNDING ID SIGNS	EA	55.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,500.00
6		120091	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (STATIONARY-MOUNTED)	EA	140.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 30,100.00
7		120092	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS (PORTABLE)	EA	37.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 7,955.00
8		120095	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES	FA	25,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
9		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 502,700.00	\$ 502,700.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,180,000.00	\$ 1,881,353.26	\$ 1,881,353.26	\$ 538,000.00	\$ 538,000.00
10		120101	FLAGGING	FA	366,800.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 366,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 366,800.00
11		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/DAY	1,874.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 374,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 140,550.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 183,652.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 121,810.00
12		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
13		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
14		152400	ADJUST SEWER CLEANOUT TO GRADE	EA	28.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 39,200.00
15		152401	ADJUST UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	10.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
16		152402	ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	155.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 136,400.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 96,875.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 170,500.00
17		152403	ADJUST WATER METER COVER TO GRADE	EA	29.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 25,375.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 40,600.00
18		152417	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	16.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
19		152418	ADJUST DRAIN INLET COVER TO GRADE	EA	8.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
20		152419	ADJUST GAS VALVE COVER TO GRADE	EA	13.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 10,270.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00
21		152420	ADJUST ELECTRICAL COVER TO GRADE	EA	30.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 42,000.00
22		152425	ADJUST MONITORING WELL COVER TO GRADE	EA	1.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
23		152427	ADJUST AIR RELEASE MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	2.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
24		152435	ADJUST AT&T MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	7.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.00
25		152436	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER TO GRADE	EA	75.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 71,250.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 105,000.00
26		152450	LOWER SEWER CLEANOUT COVER	EA	28.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
27		152451	LOWER UTILITY COVER TO GRADE	EA	9.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
28		152452	LOWER WATER VALVE COVER	EA	146.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 146,000.00
29		152453	LOWER WATER METER COVER	EA	24.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
30		152467	LOWER STORM DRAIN MANHOLE COVER	EA	16.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
31		152468	LOWER DRAIN INLET	EA	7.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
32		152469	LOWER GAS VALVE COVER	EA	12.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33		152470	LOWER ELECTRICAL COVER	EA	24.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
34		152475	LOWER MONITORING WELL COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
35		152477	LOWER AIR RELEASE MANHOLE COVER	EA	1.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
36		152485	LOWER AT&T MANHOLE COVER	EA	6.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
37		152486	LOWER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE COVER	EA	75.0	\$ 600.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
38		152602	REPLACE WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER	EA	49.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 42,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 49,000.00
39		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LF	148,171.0	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,037,197.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 622,318.20	\$ 2.75	\$ 407,470.25	\$ 4.00	\$ 592,684.00
40		172000	REMOVE TREE	EA	5.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00
41		190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TN	1,910.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 152,800.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 110,780.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 137,520.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 229,200.00
42	S	194002	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	65,963.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 659,630.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 343,007.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 428,759.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 659,630.00
43		198010	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	229.5	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,786.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,622.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,622.50
44		210700	CHECK DAM	LF	115.0	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00
45	S	304000	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION-CEMENT (FDR-C)	SY	234,661.4	\$ 1.00	\$ 234,661.40	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,478,366.82	\$ 9.15	\$ 2,147,151.81	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,346,614.00
46	S	304100	CEMENT (FDR-C)	TN	4,366.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 698,560.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 914,677.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 914,677.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 914,677.00
47	S	304400	MIX DESIGN (FDR-C)	LS	1.0	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
48	S	304500	QUALITY CONTROL (FDR-C)	LS	1.0	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 106,800.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
49	S	304600	EDGE PROFILE GRIND (FDR-C)	CY	521.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 40,638.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 35,428.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 52,100.00
50	S	305000	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-COMPACTING PAVER (FDR-CP)	SY	40,415.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 848,715.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 404,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 525,395.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 484,980.00

2023 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS (C23101)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		BIDDER 2 GHILOTTI BROS., INC.		BIDDER 3 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
51	S	305100	CEMENT (FDR-CP)	TN	634.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 101,440.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 132,823.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 132,823.00	\$ 209.50	\$ 132,823.00
52	S	305400	MIX DESIGN (FDR-CP)	LS	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
53	S	305500	QUALITY CONTROL (FDR-CP)	LS	1.0	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
54		390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1,648.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 741,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 494,400.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 626,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 824,000.00
55		390096	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING (FULL ROAD)	CY	959.5	\$ 300.00	\$ 287,850.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 287,850.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 410,666.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 335,825.00
56		390121	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 1/2" PG 64-16)	TN	58,872.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,475,920.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,829,152.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,653,360.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 9,125,160.00
57		394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISC AREA)	SY	21,361.0	\$ 25.00	\$ 534,025.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 299,054.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 256,332.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 469,942.00
58		394073	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	7,271.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,065.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 98,158.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 145,420.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 130,878.00
59		394078	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (WATER BAR)	LF	117.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,148.00
60		398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	28,343.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 425,145.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 141,715.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 240,915.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 481,831.00
61		510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	55.2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 162,840.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 264,960.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 248,400.00
62	F	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	LB	5,750.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 3.16	\$ 18,170.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 63,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 28,750.00
63		641113	24" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	33.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 6,732.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 14,520.00
64		665018	18" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	1,393.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 278,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 222,880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 292,530.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 612,920.00
65		665024	24" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	234.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 51,948.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 154,440.00
66		665036	36" CORRUGATED METAL PIPE	LF	223.0	\$ 300.00	\$ 66,900.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 52,405.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 80,280.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 111,500.00
67		667005	21" X 15" CMP ARCH	LF	111.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 46,065.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 53,280.00
68		667023	42" X 29" CMP ARCH	LF	70.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 36,400.00
69		705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	11.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00
70		705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	3.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
71		705403	21" X 15" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
72		707050	CONCRETE DRAINAGE INLET	EA	1.0	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
73	S	710000	CLEAN OUT CULVERT	LF	94.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,700.00
74		710368	CULVERT SLURRY-CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	436.0	\$ 290.00	\$ 126,440.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 91,560.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 130,800.00
75		710369	SIX SACK CEMENT BACKFILL	CY	219.1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 219,100.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 63,539.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 72,303.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 76,685.00
76		723070	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (150LB, CLASS III, METHOD B)	CY	103.9	\$ 500.00	\$ 51,950.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 48,313.50	\$ 460.00	\$ 47,794.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 67,535.00
77		729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SY	63.7	\$ 13.00	\$ 828.10	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,312.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 318.50
78	S	730005	MINOR CONCRETE	SF	5,803.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 580,300.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 217,612.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 208,908.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 261,135.00
79		780001	CONSTRUCT WELL MONUMENT	EA	36.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
80		780250	ADJUST MONUMENT COVER TO GRADE	EA	6.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
81		780251	LOWER MONUMENT COVER	EA	4.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
82		782110	RESET MAILBOX	EA	53.0	\$ 400.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,925.00
83	S	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4,683.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,683.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,049.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,049.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,049.00
84		810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	75.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
85		810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	4.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00
86	S	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	7,286.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 29,144.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 32,787.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 47,359.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 47,359.00
87		820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	290.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,500.00
88		820133	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE N)	EA	10.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
89		820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	10.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
90		820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	1.0	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
91	S	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	21.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,400.00
92	S	831003	LINE POST (11' WOOD POST)	EA	40.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00
93	S	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	2,215.0	\$ 100.00	\$ 221,500.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 97,460.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 97,460.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 143,975.00
94	S	832008	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)-HEADWALL	LF	150.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 19,800.00
95	S	832011	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (CUT POST) - RIVERSIDE DRIVE	LF	87.5	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 21,875.00
96	S	839539	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE MSKT)	EA	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
97	S	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1.0	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
98	S	839576	END CAP (TYPE A)	EA	1.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
99	S	839577	END CAP (TYPE B)	EA	33.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00
100	S	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	17.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 43,350.00

2023 PAVEMENT PRESERVATION PROGRAM - FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION AND OVERLAYS (C23101)						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS		BIDDER 2 GHILOTTI BROS., INC.		BIDDER 3 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT.	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
101	S	839752	REMOVE GUARD RAIL	LF	2,452.5	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,312.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 36,787.50
102	S	840000	PAVEMENT DELINEATION PLAN	LS	1.0	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
103	S	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	199,801.3	\$ 0.60	\$ 119,880.78	\$ 1.10	\$ 219,781.43	\$ 1.10	\$ 219,781.43	\$ 1.10	\$ 219,781.43
104	S	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,360.0	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,040.00
105	S	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,039.0	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,078.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,857.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,857.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,857.25
106	S	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	7,198.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 64,782.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 75,579.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 75,579.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 75,579.00
107	S	860002	MODIFY SIGNAL (VEHICLE AND PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR SYSTEMS)	LS	1.0	\$ 105,820.00	\$ 105,820.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 49,950.00	\$ 61,812.00	\$ 61,812.00
108		999998	GUARANTEE	LS	1.0	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
109		650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	32.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00
110		650022	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	42.0	\$ 290.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,900.00
111		750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE (TYPE 24-12X)	EA	1.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
TOTALS							\$ 18,015,498.78	\$ 17,434,624.70		\$ 19,948,648.00		\$ 22,834,628.18	